

GR-265 of 2019-R-780-2021

Order no.13

22/12/2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 3 accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. through Ld.Adv. SR of summons upon csw-1 has been received as duly served as stated that csw-1 namely Nur Mamud Sk does not live in that village.

Hence csw-1 is kept for abeyance.

Ld. App is present.

No witness is turned up.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Issue summons upon csw- 2,3& 4.

Fix 22/09/2023 for evidence.

Jamshed Shaikh
J.M 2 nd Court, Kalna