

**GR265 of 2019-R-780-2021**

Order 14

dated: 22.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Three accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. is **allowed**.

Witness namely Jahangir Sk is present and he is placed on dock and examined in chief as PW-1 but cross declined.

Witness namely Gadai Sk is present and he is placed on dock and examined as PW-2 and cross declined.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW01,03 and 05.

To 11.03.2024 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh, JM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna (WB01389)