

GR 265/19 R-780/21

Order no. 15 Dated: 11.03-24

Today is fixed for evidence .

Out of 3 accused on bail 01 accused is present and rest 02 accused persons are absent by petition praying for representation u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Heard . Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present with one witnesses. Witness Noor Md. Sk is examined in full and discharged as PW 1. Signature of D.C in the written FIR is marked as EXBT. P-1 (PW1) .

Other witness is directed to appear on the date fixed.

Fix 30.03.24 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh

JM 2nd

Court, Kalna